May 14, 1973 Ordinance Book 20 - Page 76

ORDINANCE NO. 786

AMENDING CHAPTER 23, SECTION 88.1

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 23, ARTICLE VII, SECTION 88.1 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina:

Section 1. That Chapter 23, Article VII, Section 88.1 is hereby amended by deleting Subsection (a) in its entirety and substituting the following new Subsection (a) in lieu thereof:

"(a) It shall be unlawful to commence construction, erection, alteration in size or shape, addition to, or moving, of any sign or part thereof, except signs permitted in Section 23-76, (a) through (g) and (i), without first securing a sign permit for the same from the Superintendent of Building Inspection."

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon adoption.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 14th day of May, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 76.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk

URDINANUA NU. 767-X	ORDINANCE	NO.	787-X
---------------------	-----------	-----	-------

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING
AT 4518 SHARON ROAD PURSUANT TO THE
HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6,
CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID
BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF THOMAS W. SAMONDS, JR. AND ANNIE S. MARION
RESIDING AT 4538 SHARON ROAD

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at \_\_4518 Sharon Road

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building
Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have
been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter

160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served
by registered mail on the \_\_2/21/73 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and

3/15/73 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North
Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered
to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at

4518 Sharon Road \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ in the City of Charlotte in accordance
with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Henry W. Clasefiel Jr City Attorney

Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 14th day of May, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded infull in Ordinance Book 20, on Page 77.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk

May 14, 1973 Ordinance Book 58 - Page 78

ORDINANCE NO. 788-X

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 520-X, THE 1972-73 BUDGET ORDINANCE, TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PURCHASE A PAVEMENT MARKING MACHINE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$60,000 is hereby transferred from Account 530.02 (Employee Insurance) to Account 518.54 (Traffic Control), these funds to be used to purchase a pavement marking machine to replace the 1966 model.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry V. Cliffe Hiel fr-

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 14th day of May, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 78.

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk